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17. Next, I’d like your overall opinion of some foreign countries. What is your overall opinion of [RANDOM
ORDER]? Isit












Q.22/23 SPLIT SAMPLED

22. (Asked of a half sample) Do you think there will or will not come a time when Israel and the Arab nations
will be able to settle their differences and live in peace?

BASED ON -532—NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A

Yes, there No, there No

will come a time will not opinion

2023 Feb 1-23 50 49 1
2014 Feb 6-9 33 64 3
2012 Feb 2-5 38 60 2
2011 Feb 2-5 38 60 2
2010 Feb 1-3 30 67 3
2009 May 29-31 ~ 32 66 2
2008 Feb 11-14 39 59 2
2007 Nov 30-Dec 2 34 63 3
2007 Feb 1-4 34 63 3
2006 Jul 21-23 27 68 4
2006 Feb 6-9 32 65 3
2005 Feb 7-10 49 48 3
2004 Nov 19-21 37 60 3
2003 Jun 12-15 7 38 60 2
2003 May 19-21 51 46 3
2002 Apr 5-7 36 61 3
2002 Feb 4-6 37 59 4
2001 Aug 10-12 32 64 4
2001 Feb 1-4 41 56 3
2000 Jan 25-26 49 45 6
1999 Jul 22-25 49 47 4
1998 Dec 4-6 40 56 4
1997 Aug 12-13 36 56 8

AN Asked of a half sample.



23. (Asked of a half sample) Do you favor or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian state on the
West Bank and the Gaza strip?

BASED ON -476—NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Favor Oppose No opinion
2023 Feb 1-23 7 55 35 10
2021 Feb 3-18 52 37 12
2020 Feb 3-16 55 34 10
2019 Feb 1-10 50 39 12
2018 Feb 1-10 47 39 13
2017 Feb 1-5 45 42 13
2016 Feb 3-7 44 37 19
2015 Feb 8-11 42 38 20
2014 Feb 6-9 46 36 18
2013 Feb 7-10 44 37 19
2012 Feb 2-5 51 37 12
2009 May 29-31 ~ 51 29 20
2003 May 30-Jun 1 58 22 20
2002 May 20-22 ~ 48 27 25
2000 Jul 6-9~ 40 24 36
1999 May 7-9~ 53 26 21
1998 t 36 26 38
1994 t 39 20 41

~ Asked of a half sample.
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